1
E
n
c
lo
su
re
s

MODEL NUMBER
HEIGHT A
inch
WIDTH B
inch
DEPTH C
inch
INDUSTRY
STANDARD
SUB-PANEL
(SOLD SEPARATELY)
HEIGHT D
inch
WIDTH E
inch
SCE-60XEL4912LP 60 49 12 IS4 SCE-60P48 56 44
SCE-60XEL4918LP 60 49 18 IS4 SCE-60P48 56 44
SCE-60XEL49124LP 60 49 24 IS4 SCE-60P48 56 44
SCE-60XEL6112LP 60 61 12 IS4 SCE-60P60 56 56
SCE-60XEL6118LP 60 61 18 IS4 SCE-60P60 56 56
SCE-60XEL6124LP 60 61 24 IS4 SCE-60P60 56 56
SCE-72XEL6112LP 72 61 12 IS4 SCE-72P60 68 56
SCE-72XEL6118LP 72 61 18 IS4 SCE-72P60 68 56
SCE-72X7312LP 72 73 12 IS3 SCE-72P72 68 68
SCE-72XEL7312LP 72 73 12 IS4 SCE-72P72 68 68
SCE-72X7318LP 72 73 18 IS3 SCE-72P72 68 68
SCE-72XEL7318LP 72 73 18 IS4 SCE-72P72 68 68
SCE-72X7324LP 72 73 24 IS3 SCE-72P72 68 68
SCE-72XEL7324LP 72 73 24 IS4 SCE-72P72 68 68
DRIP SHIELDS
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION
SCE-DS48N4 Gray steel drip shield 48" long
SCE-DS60N4 Gray steel drip shield 60" long
SCE-DS72N4 Gray steel drip shield 72" long
SCE-DS48SS Stainless steel drip shield 48" long
SCE-DS60SS Stainless steel drip shield 60" long
SCE-DS72SS Stainless steel drip shield 72" long
Note: “D1” cutout is standard, add “U” to the end of any model number for the “D7” cutout.
For 304 stainless steel insert “SS”, for 316L stainless steel insert “SS6”. Ex. SCE-60XEL4912SSLP, 304 SS enclosure. SCE-60XEL4912SS6LP,
316L SS enclosure
Ordering Examples: SCE60XEL4912LP, NEMA 3R, UL Type 12 carbon steel flange-mount disconnect enclosure, 60 H x 49 W x 12" D, and
SCE-60P48, sub-panel for 60 x 49" enclosure, 56 H x 44" W.
SCE-72XEL6118SS6LP, NEMA 4X Outdoor 316L stainless steel flange-mount disconnect enclosure, 72 H x 61 W x 18" D, and SCE-72P60,
sub-panel for 72 x 61" enclosure, 68 H x 56" W.